Note: Please be sure to request approval specifications that provide further details of the products.
Kindly note that the content of these specifications are subject to change or may be discontinued
without prior notice. This product may not be designed/used in medical or high risk applications
without Chilisin approval. Please contact our sales department before ordering.
Cautions and Warnings
Please be noted that this spec is only for reference if you have projects
designed with the product number listed in. If you are looking for new
project design-in, please find BSCH Series specification/datasheet on Chilisin

(nH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Q
 Min
SRF
(MHz) Min
RDC
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA) Max
CLH0603T-1N0□-F 1.0 ±0.3nH 100 4 >10000 0.11 470
CLH0603T-1N2□-F 1.2 ±0.3nH 100 4 >10000 0.12 450
CLH0603T-1N5□-F 1.5 ±0.3nH 100 4 >10000 0.13 430
CLH0603T-1N8□-F 1.8 ±0.3nH 100 4 >10000 0.16 390
CLH0603T-2N0□-F 2.0 ±0.3nH 100 4 >10000 0.17 380
CLH0603T-2N2□-F 2.2 ±0.3nH 100 4 8800 0.19 360
CLH0603T-2N4□-F 2.4 ±0.3nH 100 4 8300 0.20 350
CLH0603T-2N7□-F 2.7 ±0.3nH 100 4 7700 0.21 340
CLH0603T-3N0□-F 3.0 ±0.3nH 100 4 7200 0.22 330
CLH0603T-3N3□-F 3.3 ±0.3nH 100 4 6700 0.23 320
CLH0603T-3N6□-F 3.6 ±0.3nH 100 4 6400 0.25 310
CLH0603T-3N9□-F 3.9 ±0.3nH 100 4 6000 0.27 300
CLH0603T-4N3□-F 4.3 ±0.3nH 100 4 5700 0.30 280
CLH0603T-4N7□-F 4.7 ±0.3nH 100 4 5300 0.30 280
CLH0603T-5N1□-F 5.1 ±0.3nH 100 4 5000 0.33 270
CLH0603T-5N6□-F 5.6 ±0.3nH 100 4 4600 0.36 260
CLH0603T-6N2□-F 6.2 ±0.3nH 100 4 4200 0.38 250
CLH0603T-6N8□-F 6.8 5 100 4 3900 0.39 250
CLH0603T-7N5□-F 7.5 5 100 4 3600 0.41 240
CLH0603T-8N2□-F 8.2 5 100 4 3400 0.45 230
CLH0603T-9N1□-F 9.1 5 100 4 3200 0.48 220
CLH0603T-10N□-F 10 5 100 4 2900 0.51 220
CLH0603T-12N□-F 12 5 100 4 2700 0.68 190
CLH0603T-15N□-F 15 5 100 4 2300 0.71 180
CLH0603T-18N□-F 18 5 100 4 2100 0.81 170
CLH0603T-22N□-F 22 5 100 4 1800 1.00 150
CLH0603T-27N□-F 27 5 100 4 1800 1.35 120
CLH0603T-33N□-F 33 5 100 4 1700 1.47 110
CLH0603T-39N□-F 39 5 100 4 1500 1.72 100
CLH0603T-47N□-F 47 5 100 4 1300 1.90 100
CLH0603T-56N□-F 56 5 100 4 1100 2.27 80
CLH0603T-68N□-F 68 5 100 4 1100 2.66 80
CLH0603T-82N□-F 82 5 100 4 1000 3.37 70
CLH0603T-R10□-F 100 5 100 4 900 3.74 60
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance : S=±0.3nH , J=±5%
 Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Rate Current :Applied the current to coils, the temperature rise shall not be more than 30℃
 Residual impedance of short chip : 0.19nH